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A UBEAVE 1, 20025 PAYA UL INDUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408033 TEL : (065) 42563561 FAX @ (065) 62564315

28" May 2018

ADMINISTRATOR OF ESTATE CHAN CHONG YIN
8 JERVOIS CLOSE,

#07-16,

SINGAPORE 249105

Aftn. Ms
Dear SirfMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19006083/Kfa3

YOUR REF :SKL T175P

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SKL 7176P AND SKE 980P ALONG
NORTH BUONA VISTA ROAD ON 02.04.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party
Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Ah Lim Motor Company, acting on behalf of the
owner of SKE 8B0P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accidenl report, accident scenario, it was reporied that your vehicle had
collided with Third Party vehicle SKE 980P while coming out from minor road. As such,
liability Is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to pohkin@|kkauto within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided
at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all Inclusive and further documenl may
be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)




) W1 AVE 1, #0023 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPURE 408938 TEL 1 (065) 62563381 FAX : (DAS) 62384015

» |If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are lo keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) andlor their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us
at pohkin@lkkauto com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,
* .

Po hong

Case Nandler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@|kkauto com

cc.  AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
(Mator Claims Dept)



Authorisation to Act

L %“f P [ ( the ‘third party
claimant ) of €# ELaraca lrew, £¢C £8726)
( address ), owner of €K& 7F#0F _ ( Vehicle no ) hereby

authorise Ah Lim Motor Company ( the workshop ) to act for me in
respect to my claim for repair costs and / or rental and /orloss of use
"( Claim ) for my vehicle No, SK€ £90P 04 was damaged pursuant to
the aocident which occurred on ¥/ %/ ¢7 ( dste ) along
North Rusna VIR Roed _ ( location )

involving vehicle Nos_SKE 740f & €KL 7¢TY P the Accident)

I further authorise the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim ina
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorised to

receive the payment further to settlement of my claim with payment
cheque/s made in favour of the workshop.

[ further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my

behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis
insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle is concerned.

Dated this \g day of ”ﬂ‘ L-l ( month ) 20 "‘5( ( year)
\ %@;,\&w X '

Signed Wl Thi i Si ksh

ign H.K ?knelﬂ?lﬁn igned ¢shop

Owner Véh No

Personal data Protection Act 2012

U We ecknowledge and consent to Ah Lim Motor Company collecting , using and
disclosing and /or processing my/our personal data to Third Party service providers
and/or Insurance company my / our personal data for the purpose of processing the
claim and related insurance / claim matters, o




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: T175% (Insd veh
SKE gspp (TP weh] | Model: Bamw 5200
| Date of Accident/ Time: Q204018
Repalr Estimate 5| S2%C.5C
Final Aepalr Cost $ ! 1,681.12 | [ WIGST) _ |
Losa of Use [ daysat s per day
Kental [if any) 1§ 300.00 | 3 davs st $100,00 per cay
LTA / G Search Fen 5 200!
Others; (AUDATEX) i5 42.00
t5
_Thll Setthorment sum_ 14 I - 2028 12
Payes Name : AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY
I Third Party Werkshop GIA Registered? (] YES | | NO (Gindly macaie briow)
Al For Non GIA Registered Workihop: Agreed Liability ™)
#) Far GlA Registered Warkihop: BOLA Applicable Yes/r BOLA Scenario No. 1
ROLA Liabiimy; 100 (%] Ausessed Lability (*). (%)
*dssesped Lipblity ta be % oy for chain rollsians and for coses where BOLA does not poaly,
Faevmanky
NOTE

PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT™S RIGHTS IF S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

THIS SETTLEMENT I5 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISHION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSDEV ERt.

3. AXARESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNOER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

[

Only applicable 10 rental claim - All dotument are 1o be subminied wilh this settiement confirmation  in the event, rentil
agreement / lnvolces are nat recelved within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert 1o loss of e clalm
per the NIMA rates

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and o cus tlient havefhad/Mas ageinst you [A0A snd their
polleyholderfauthorised driver ftorieasor) for any and st bm-:.{pnb‘prmnmumm; ariging from this accsdent

We confirmed that we have the luﬂmtﬂid Enn thedl belalf in this accigent.

?*m'- .
qupore 568047 AW LI MOTOR umfihﬂ
nags 8170 pa 0F ‘"11I!".=aI “:_?1] ﬁ‘:b'“.:l.:"' = 508047

ma T

;lfl:'ﬂ:fl m:m mm?é‘ (i lnﬂlk#-l
™ b *

Hmlnl %\irmrmurummw.. :

ANA Insurance Ple Ltd (Company Neg. Me.: 1598038 12M)
& Shamban Way #34-01 AXA Tower Singapore DGBAELL
AR Custamer Contre #01-21/72

Telephone: +£5 BBBD 4388 - sna.com ag




Ace Auto

18, Ubi Road 4 #02-05 Ubi Car Mall
Singapore 408616 Regno:53029719A

To: Ah Lim Motor Company
10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#01-09 AMK Autopoint
Singapore 568047

Invoice No : A4344

Date 1/6/2019

Vehicle No : SMHi1192B

Make / Model : Honda Vezel 1.5

Rentto: Wong Li Gek - SKZg80P
Account : Ah Lim Motor Company
Rental Ref: 4344
No. of days Rate Total
Duration : From :29/05/2019 0g.37am 4 $ 10000 | $ 400.00
To : 01/06/2019 16.15pm
Grand Total $§ 400.00
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ACE Auto {_)/C /Pl ﬁ:’?/}t ) D No. 4344

18 Ui Road 4, #02-07 Singapore 408616
Tel: 6483 6143 Fax: 5483 6170 e
. S ; |
ughanon I SIEA ﬁ” / Loo S/ RENTAL AGREEMENT / INVOICE
Asorezy 1(04 go‘lf”-c‘ Umw Occopatian DOrivang Lioenoe hio Date of Liswnce Obisnad
msgc? Cortect No [TEEy s — Own Vahicl Na.
Driver fraine Data of Bkih Poxsport/ Niiz No. Nationalty
Adggress Ozecupation Drtwing Licence No Date of Livence Obleied
Posial Code | Contact Mo lichie Phone Ne. ” dy
HZ 780 ]

CHECK OUT “"”??j/f/f? ) ;Zc_?m e & 7 | i1,

ey M

CHECK IN “%/(3 2[_ 7 .ff; MM o ém;:ﬂm;im::mw;'.

I
VEHICLENO. 14/ // 7 | MODEL /7 /)2 — = ]

|

¥ e
[ B

IMPCRTANT NOTES:- UNIT RATE {$) TOTAL (§)
= This vehicis is resincied io SINGAPORE use only. RATE PER DAY &
. ﬁm.m:m?ﬂumwﬁum

'HWMWEM mh'mmu. o & by Ihe owner far any RATE PER WEEK o
* Mz reluned wil be glven lor velicle (et returns ey, RATE PER MONTH ]
= The nirgr sholl be lablelopaythafiet _____ for gamage 1o venicis

piu loss of eamings while damaged vehicls is undsr repalr, GRAND TOTAL
* Third Pary Lisbilty s sy sccxien. DEPCSIT

= Hiter shal! Ll n & bralli , veurred
puy a1 parking fines SLETmOnS during the perad of EXTENSION DAYS

= Esxtpmaion’s One diy's advince nolice i required albhorwian No sxtenslon will be TOTAL PAYABLE AMOUNT

* Wighizig should ba rownea m he same bme as colleciion axcent o Saiurdny where
ruiurm Gama ks bafore 10am.

= Wehicls relurmed aftar office hour will bo charged to the nexd working day.

* Heutly extongoes. Reter i srovaling rates. DEPOSIT REFUNDABLE 5%
= Pimasa chack waber & engirm ol dally os srevantioe meintanance.

CHANGED OVER FROM VEH. DATE

e N e [ B i
{ __,____:yt_lli-j‘i'ﬁ_ ..:_:__:. Ir ﬂ f __1‘-(;
L | N
T e o s e S S o mild M mols i s e, =
£
el 7 {‘
Hirer's Signature Oiiver Slgnature ff.'fi;.:zm:u
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While - Cusigmer ik - Account  Sie - File !




04-03-*19 13:39 FROM- AH LIM MOTOR - SM 84563638 T-924 POOO1/0002 F-021

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

o b GE 6 Raffies Quay %18-00, Singopare 048580

. W lNSURAHCE Phons: +85 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
AT ASSOCIATION Operating Haurs: Monday to Friday 3am to Spm
RECORDS MAN AGEMENT m E GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Haef Not GR-18-0519685
Data of Ragussl: 0310452019 Your Rel No: Online Purchase

Ah Lim Motor Compary

10 Ang Mo Ko Industrial Park 24
#01-08 AMK Autopeint
Singapors 558047

Dear SifMadam,

Enquiry Date 0310472018

Enquiry By Kee Mul Hong

TP Vahicls Ne. SKLT176P

Accident Ciale 0210472014

Engulry Result

TP Vahisia Ma. Insurer Parled of Insurance Insurér Tal Ne.
SKLT176P AXA Insuranca Pt Lid 28/02/2018-265/02/2020 8330 7208
Thank Yau.

Tha images provided fo you are mkan from (he ariginal reports forwarded (2 (he caritre by tha mambers of (he Gararal Insutance Assasiation af
Singapars and wa taka no responsibillity for thelr accurncy or cordants snd chall be under no lisblilty whetsasver for sny loss or demaga arizing out
of or In connactisn with the reparis or thelr images.

Thiz I8 @ computar generated document and requires no signature.

hitpslfsngapare metkren.comiclalmaindes. e thusebon=MTRsusd\ineacton=dap_geninvipbrefld=21054 148 CFID=507 708858 CETOREN=22a182c0,.. 12




04-03-"19 13:39 FROM- AH LIM MOTOR - SM 64583586 T-824 PO002/0C02 F-021

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
¥ gioe 4 1y EE"ERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
L 6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
t INSURANOE Phane: +85 8224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
eI Operating Hours: Manday to Friday Sam to Spm
Rﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁ qu MEMEN'T CEI\”EE GST Registration No: MAQOO1T735

TAX INVOICE
Qur Ref No: GR-18-051985
Date of Raquesl: 03042019 Your Raf Mo Cnline Purchasa
Ah Lim Motor Company
10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24
101-08 AMK Altopaint
Eingapore 566047
Dear Sir'Madam,
Enguiry Date 03/04/2019
Enqulry By Kes Mul Hong
TR Vehicle Ne. SKLT1TEP
Accident Dale Q2/04/2a018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (SS5)
TP Insurer Enquiiry 1.87
GST Amount Q.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusiva) 2.00

Thank You.

This is 2 compuler genaratad docuiment and requires no signalture,

Fur GIARMC Qfficial uzo!
DCale:
PQ GIRO [ ) Cash [ ] Cheque

hitpa'ingepsre medmen.comiclaimuinden.cmfhmebox=UTRsasb liseaction=dep_goninviphrefid=21054148CFID=80T 760058 FTORE N =ea52ct,..,
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